TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2222 / BPZ 00094
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EA;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,675 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R18 102H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 225/55 R18 102H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 8mm / 8mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 245/45 R19 102Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 275/40 R19 105Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 01/2030
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
7 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 15VIN: W1KLF2DB5SA155018 - Protocol number: 46346917
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
7 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 15VIN: W1KLF2DB5SA155018 - Protocol number: 46346917
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock braking system with EBV (Electronic Brakeforce
Distribution)
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Automatic passenger airbag deactivation
 Airbag: Kneebag for driver
 Airbag: Center airbag (Additional airbag for increased front occupant
protection in the event of a side impact)
 Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC (You won't want to miss the
comfort of Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC in flowing and stop-
and-go traffic - The system relieves you by automatically adjusting
the speed to slower vehicles ahead - The desired target distance can
be set in several stages)
 4MATIC all-wheel drive
 Ambient lighting plus
 ATTENTION ASSIST (can detect typical signs of fatigue through